

CHEMICAL AND LEAD DIVISIONS

October 31, 1935

C O N T E N T S

--ooOoo--

BALANCE SHEET - ASSETS
BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES
OPERATING STATEMENT
SUMMARY OF NET SALES AND $\frac{1}{2}$ GROSS PROFIT - BY YEARS
SUMMARY OF NET PROFIT - LOSS - WITH $\frac{1}{2}$ OF NET SALES - BY YEARS
OPERATING STATEMENT - $\frac{1}{2}$ TO NET SALES
SUBSIDIARY SALES
MANUFACTURING STATEMENT - COST OF SALES
MANUFACTURING STATEMENT - $\frac{1}{2}$ TOTAL COST OF MANUFACTURED GOODS
OTHER INCOME - DEDUCTIONS - NET
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
INVENTORIES

--ooOoo--

EAS

JAN 9 1936

N 2322

610000

THE GLIDDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
As of the close of business October 31, 1935

THE GLIDDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES									
As of the close of business October 31, 1935									
ASSETS									
CURRENT									
Cash on Hand	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 257.23	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,370.60	\$ 949.32	\$ 44,168.26	\$ 13,411.53
On deposit and in transit	5,610.46	565.10	10,706.37	3,295.33	2,679.55	29,807.61	11,168.26	11	
Customers' Notes & Trade Acceptances Recd:									
Not Due	14,464.80	—	—	10,933.94	755.38	—	26,134.12	36,180.51	11,178.39
Past Due	—	—	—	300.00	—	—	300.00	382,732.91	128,124.57
Customers' Accounts Receivable	173,614.32	32,536.50	63,437.86	151,617.57	54,631.93	34,419.30	510,657.48	32,536.53	13,249.96
Allowances for Doubtful Accounts, Discounts etc.	7,563.61	593.45	1,286.34	61,521.27	1,100.00	100.00	19,675.67	955.64	1,513.03
Allowances for Special Discounts	2,449.57	—	—	—	—	—	2,449.57	—	—
Miscellaneous Current Account Receivable and Creditors Debt Balance	—	4,266.50	13.21	764.62	5,531.76	—	10,576.09	4,381.29	6,196.80
Inventories:									
Raw Materials, Supplies and in Transit	156,191.02	82,733.70	95,239.57	363,933.28	118,523.76	34,292.94	650,914.27	688,495.13	168,459.14
In Process and Finished	104,724.63	128,215.94	185,815.97	181,236.57	99,582.28	71,555.40	1,071,150.99	981,236.50	83,914.59
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS	\$ 534,892.15	\$ 247,759.29	\$ 354,083.64	\$ 314,087.27	\$ 280,981.66	\$ 247,375.33	\$ 2,479,185.34	\$ 2,105,691.23	\$ 373,494.11
OTHER ASSETS									
Miscellaneous Notes & Accounts Receivable	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	192.63	92.63
Saleman's and Manager's Advances	115.00	—	55.00	270.14	—	—	530.14	211.21	318.93
Claims against Common Carriers	—	—	—	—	—	—	725.93	—	725.93
Deposits with Public Utilities, etc.	—	—	—	—	90.00	—	90.00	—	223.00
Investments in Advances to Affiliated Cos.	11,610.42	—	—	—	—	—	11,610.42	40,417.37	19,232.02
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS	\$ 11,765.42	\$ —	\$ 55.00	\$ 270.14	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,956.49	\$ 31,427.21	\$ 18,470.72
FIXED ASSETS									
Land, Buildings, Machinery, Equipment, etc.	\$1,007,915.97	\$509,533.33	\$ 677,390.90	\$49,930.73	\$258,521.67	\$612,234.47	\$3,615,527.07	\$2,392,745.03	\$682,782.04
Reserve for Depreciation and Depletion	235,001.92	179,898.66	283,629.67	123,469.43	93,464.50	11,471.65	909,475.43	730,429.29	119,347.14
Undeveloped Construction	9,651.61	—	283,629.67	286.26	—	127.83	18,045.18	491,601.85	172,555.67
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS	\$ 779,565.69	\$ 330,034.47	\$ 413,761.03	\$ 434,787.56	\$ 165,057.17	\$ 600,830.50	\$ 2,124,096.42	\$ 2,614,217.59	\$ 894,818.63
DEFERRED ASSETS									
Good will	—	—	7,508.14	—	—	—	—	—	—
Patents and Trade Marks	143.07	—	4,517.57	—	—	—	—	—	—
Rights to Mamm. secret processes, formulas, etc.	143.07	—	12,045.71	—	—	—	—	—	—
TOTAL DEFERRED ASSETS	\$ 143.07	\$ —	\$ 12,045.71	\$ 4,517.57	\$ —	\$ —	\$ 4,517.57	\$ 11,569.79	\$ 5,087.53
Inventory, Advertising Stock, Stationery etc.	—	243.01	582.11	—	—	—	—	—	—
Unexpired Insurance Prem. Prepaid Taxes, Expenses etc.	815.34	110.03	90.44	48.18	322.62	—	1,078.34	1,335.61	9,815.66
Root-Entailment Expense	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
TOTAL DEFERRED ASSETS	\$ 1,171,201.67	\$ 578,146.80	\$ 780,573.93	\$ 1,084,448.15	\$ 670,572.11	\$ 637,703.05	\$ 2,194,605.91	\$ 2,554,856.34	\$ 898,709.57
CLASSIFICATION OF ASSETS OCTOBER 31st									
Current	40%	43%	45%	49%	42%	18%	41%	37%	187.60
(Good will, etc.) <i>Reorganized</i>	59%	57%	53%	24%	33%	10%	14%	11%	5,473.05
Deferred and Other Assets	1%	—	2%	27%	25%	72%	45%	52%	5,473.05
TOTAL ASSETS	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	8,291.25
LIABILITIES									
Average Receivable-Customers-in Net Sales Regular	6.57	21.19	14.72	7.97	13.41	16.99	10.07	9.29	
Average Inventory-Filtered-in Cont. of Sales (See Note A)	5.54	3.33	3.59	5.56	9.96	11.10	4.31	3.72	
Average Assets-in Cont. of Sales (See Note A)	1.18	2.11	1.50	2.51	4.78	1.49	1.30	1.11	
FINANCIAL RATIO (ASSETS IN \$100)									
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1929	23.87%	3.76%	26.64%	4.23%	6.61%	—	13.11%	9.63	
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1930	28.02	5.13	25.95	10.33	5.21	—	9.63	9.33	
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1931	26.62	1.14	18.66	6.06	1.83	—	7.93	7.93	
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1932	26.62	2.21	17.29	5.06	1.68	—	15.76	15.76	
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1933	31.61	11.62	26.62	2.55	14.40	—	14.62	14.62	
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1934	30.65	20.45	29.74	1.43	9.01	—	16.76	16.76	
On Average Total Assets-Year Ended Oct. 31, 1935	31.72	20.79	38.80	3.44	18.52	7.72			

BALANCE SHEET - CHEMICAL AND LEAD DIVISIONS
THE GLIDDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
As of the close of business October 31, 1935

	THE CHEMICAL AND PIGMENT COMPANY, INC.			METALS	KUSTON	GLIDDEN SOYA	
	ST. HELENA	OAKLAND	COLLINSVILLE	BEIJING CO.	LEAD CO.	PROD. DIV'N.	
	NO. 10	NO. 11	NO. 15	NO. 27	NO. 28	NO. 17	NO.
LIABILITIES							
CURRENT							
Accounts Payable - Trade, Etc.:							
Accounts Payable for Purchases, etc.	\$ 10,504.82	\$ 5,820.45	\$ 3,946.05	\$ 52,498.44	\$ 509.58	\$ 12,242.43	\$
Customers' Credit Balances	140.00	-0-	7.29	5,494.22	-0-	-0-	
Personal Accounts	-0-	-0-	-0-	30.81	-0-	-0-	
Unpaid Wages and Compensation:							
Unpaid Pay Rolls	7,536.21	1,355.48	3,011.30	4,542.54	2,184.32	2,067.85	
Unpaid Commissions and Bonuses	6,214.10	1,183.40	612.66	2,548.59	-0-	1,733.06	
Accrued Liabilities:							
Taxes	-0-	2,421.71	4,081.69	4,830.27	-0-	13,875.87	
Royalties	2,866.40	1,262.66	1,486.93	-0-	-0-	-0-	
Water Rent, Etc.	-0-	1,295.05	-0-	-0-	-0-	237.86	
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES	\$ 27,261.53	\$ 13,338.75	\$ 13,145.92	\$ 69,944.87	\$ 2,693.90	\$ 30,217.09	\$
INTER-COMPANY ACCOUNT							
Private Ledger - Cleveland (Including Outstanding Capital Stock of Subsidiaries Owned by Parent Company)	\$ 890,672.70	\$ 443,190.83	\$ 458,168.55	\$ 1,720,708.04	\$ 538,931.84	\$ 863,283.17	\$4.
PROFIT & LOSS SURPLUS							
Net Profit - Loss - for the fiscal year ended October 31st before providing for Federal Income Tax	\$ 409,267.44	\$ 121,617.22	\$ 309,259.46	\$ 58,795.24	\$ 128,906.57	\$ 55,797.21	\$
TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$1,327,201.67	\$ 578,146.80	\$ 780,573.93	\$1,849,448.15	\$ 670,532.31	\$ 837,703.05	\$6.

(Note A) Turnovers have been figured on regular and subsidiary sales for Divisions individually but on regular sales only for combined figures.

OPERATING STATEMENT - CINCINNATI AND L.P.O. DISTRICTS
THE CLIDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
For the fiscal year ended October 31, 1935

[illegible]

STABILITY OF NET SALES AND GROSS PROFIT
BY YEAR - CUMULATIVE AND LEAD DIVISIONS

[illegible]

2461: It will be noted that in some cases the % of Net Profit is less than is assumed as if we had given % of Gross Profit, there would be no difference. It is probable that the profit is substantially greater than the net income.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT - GENERAL AND SPECIAL INVESTIGATION - \$ TO NEW YORK
 THE GILSON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
 For the fiscal year ended October 31, 1935

	THE GILSON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES				THE GILSON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES				THE GILSON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES				THE GILSON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES			
	ST. ALBANS	ROCHESTER	CHICAGO	NEW YORK	ST. ALBANS	ROCHESTER	CHICAGO	NEW YORK	ST. ALBANS	ROCHESTER	CHICAGO	NEW YORK	ST. ALBANS	ROCHESTER	CHICAGO	NEW YORK
SALES - PERIOD																
Return Sales	105.97	103.07	103.44	108.35	106.39	105.25	105.80	105.60								
Overcharges & Sales Credits	.35	.11	.75	4.52	-.00	-.28	1.67	1.54								
Freight and Express	2.16	.01	.04	4.40	.19	4.97	1.85	1.61								
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	2.51	2.56	1.05	8.96	6.20	5.25	5.80	5.60								
NET SALES	103.46	100.51	102.39	109.39	100.19	99.97	100.00	99.99								
EXPENSES AND OTHER DEDUCTIONS																
Selling and General Expenses	5.97	3.07	1.81	1.46	6.33	5.37	5.37	2.86								
Salesmen's Salary & Comm.	2.90	3.33	2.62	1.75	1.95	.87	2.51	2.40								
Salesmen's Expense	.21	-.00	.40	1.11	.21	.29	.51	.52								
Other Territorial Charges	1.23	.75	.86	.69	.66	.22	.46	.39								
Salaries - Office & Hqse.	.64	-.03	1.22	2.30	.86	.22	.46	.39								
Local Administration	.12	.24	.15	.41	1.05	.23	.46	.39								
Cartage	.09	.02	.08	.26	.12	.12	.19	.11								
Advertising	.07	.04	.08	.18	.08	.12	.10	.10								
Stationery & Printing	.10	.02	.03	.08	.14	.08	.08	.08								
Samples & Allowances	.89	1.75	.90	.15	.69	.00	.00	.00								
Postage	.04	.07	.08	.04	.09	.01	.01	.01								
Bent - Office & Hqse.	.04	.05	.04	.04	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Insurance	.05	.05	.04	.04	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Taxes	.05	.05	.04	.04	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Heat, Light & Power	.04	.02	.02	.05	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Depreciation - Furniture & Fixtures	.04	.05	.04	.05	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Repairs and Maintenance	.05	.05	.04	.05	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Telephone & Janitor Service	.15	.02	.06	.12	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Office and Hqse. Supplies	.02	.07	.08	.23	.12	.12	.19	.11								
Telephone - Regular	.23	.01	.03	.17	.12	.12	.19	.11								
Telegraph	.06	.01	.03	.10	.10	.10	.10	.10								
Merchandise Reports (Duns Etc.)	.04	.02	.02	.07	.03	.03	.03	.03								
Collection Expense, Legal Fees, Etc.	.02	.02	.02	.04	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Donations	.02	.02	.02	.04	.04	.01	.01	.01								
Employees' Welfare	.02	.01	.01	.07	.07	.07	.07	.07								
Organization dues	.02	.03	.02	.07	.07	.07	.07	.07								
Convention Expense	.03	.03	.02	.14	.14	.14	.14	.14								
Traveling Expense	.21	.58	.77	.39	.61	.50	.50	.50								
Storage	.08	.01	.11	.06	.16	.21	.21	.21								
Subsides	7.96	7.38	8.28	9.15	7.26	11.48	8.59	8.43								
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE																
Freight & Express	.62	.99	1.35	1.74	1.24	1.68	1.07	1.06								
Suspense Bad Debts - Less Recoveries	1.34	-.00	.18	1.09	.12	.02	.02	.36								
Cleveland Administration	1.56	1.67	2.13	1.51	1.25	2.64	1.74	1.89								
TOTAL EXPENSE																
OPERATING PROFIT - LOSS	26.99	21.38	26.85	3.04	16.65	10.45	5.92	6.63								
OTHER PROFIT - DEDUCTIONS - NET	8.98	2.17	12.22	1.08	5.76	4.45	4.45	1.11								
NET PROFIT - LOSS	37.97	23.55	39.07	4.12	22.41	14.90	10.37	7.74								
Equivalent to 1934 - 1935	\$10,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$47,800.00	\$35,500.00								

SUBSIDIARY SALES - CHEMICAL AND LEAD DIVISIONS
THE GLIDDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
October 31, 1935

	SALES	COST OF SALES	GROSS PROFIT AMOUNT	% TO SALES
THIS YEAR				
The Chemical & Pigment Co., Inc.				
St. Helena, Maryland	\$ 354,864.74	\$ 258,028.96	\$ 96,835.78	27.29%
Oakland, California	40,005.58	28,821.25	11,184.33	27.96
Collinsville, Illinois	252,256.15	155,674.78	96,581.37	38.29
Metals Refining Company	84,306.40	71,366.48	12,939.92	15.35
Euston Lead Company	406,629.35	373,494.61	33,134.74	8.15
Glidden - Soya Products Div.	284,992.83	255,940.98	29,051.85	10.19
TOTAL 1935	\$1,423,055.05	\$1,143,327.06	\$279,727.99	19.66%

LAST YEAR				
The Chemical & Pigment Co., Inc.				
St. Helena, Maryland	\$ 373,435.87	\$ 274,871.76	\$ 98,564.11	26.39%
Oakland, California	45,233.00	32,937.54	12,295.46	27.18
Collinsville, Illinois	252,337.54	166,911.79	85,425.75	33.85
Metals Refining Company	92,715.58	80,302.29	12,413.29	13.39
Euston Lead Company	308,963.93	282,021.86	26,942.07	8.72
TOTAL 1934	\$1,072,686.92	\$ 837,045.24	\$235,641.68	21.97%

GLD000492

THE CHEMICAL & PHARMACY COMPANY, INC.		
ST. HELENA	OAKLAND	COLLINSVILLE
No. 10	No. 33	No. 35

[illegible]

[illegible]

COLLIERVILLE

RECEIVED
JAN 27 1964

FD-302a (Rev. 11-27-70)

1948

58.33%	54.80%	65.07%
1.76	3.09	1.48
60.09%	57.82%	66.55%
10.40%	7.95%	9.41%
6.38	.93	5.31
2.47%	2.47%	2.37
17.05%	11.41%	17.05%
13.25%	9.13%	3.37%
.18	.35	1.19
6.30	11.28	1.24
2.10	0-	0-
.03	1.38	1.10
.07	0-	0-
0-	.09	.09
0-	0-	0-
.74	.06	0-
.65	.61	1.23
.94	2.12	.09
1.64	2.50	1.68
0-	0-	0-
19	.05	.01
25.04%	22.54%	10.22%
.47%	2.89%	.90%
.27	.79	.62
.19	.38	.41
.15	.15	.23
0-	0-	0-
.61	.30	.64
3.25	3.75	4.65
0-	.12	0-
0-	.06	0-
0-	0-	0-
5.53%	8.01%	7.65%
50.84%	42.39%	34.22%
10.93	.28	1.47
25.91%	42.13%	33.45%
100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

63.41%	72.96%	83.82%	71.75%	66.82%
41.90%	42.06%	46.90%	44.83%	41.94%
4.49%	6.81%	2.74%	6.50%	7.25%
2.55%	4.2%	2.1%	2.76%	2.29%
9.38%	8.04%	3.55%	11.25%	11.80%
3.42%	4.47%	2.59%	5.86%	6.24%
0.02%	0.02%	0.02%	0.09%	0.03%
0.74%	1.95%	0.41%	2.11%	2.88%
0.10%	0.39%	1.14%	0.03%	0.19%
0.02%	0.01%	0.11%	0.03%	0.41%
0.01%	0.01%	0.02%	0.04%	0.01%
0.13%	0.01%	0.02%	0.01%	0.02%
0.10%	0.32%	0.07%	0.46%	0.45%
0.29%	0.56%	1.14%	0.65%	0.70%
0.32%	0.01%	0.64%	0.90%	0.90%
0.85%	0.10%	0.22%	0.44%	0.20%
6.45%	7.75%	7.22%	12.27%	12.95%
35%	34%	64%	70%	75%
0.4%	0.23%	0.30%	0.31%	0.33%
0.24%	0.10%	0.13%	0.12%	0.14%
0.01%	0.18%	0.35%	0.40%	0.42%
1.05%	1.20%	2.10%	2.35%	2.39%
0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%
0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%	0.01%
2.27%	2.11%	3.56%	4.27%	4.73%
18.10%	17.94%	14.31%	27.75%	29.14%
0.01%	0.01%	0.21%	2.62%	28.56%
18.10%	17.94%	14.31%	27.75%	29.14%
100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

OTHER INCOME - PROJECTS - CHEMICAL AND LEAD DIVISIONS
THE GLIDDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
For the fiscal year ended October 31, 1935

	WIN CHEMICAL AND PIGMENT COMPANY, INC.			RESULTS		LEAD DIV.		GLIDDEN SYTA		TOTALS	
	ST. HELENA No. 10	OKLAHOMA No. 33	CHILDSVILLE No. 35	REVENUE No. 27	EXPENSE No. 28	PROD. DIV. No. 37	EXPENSE No. 38	PROD. DIV. No. 39	EXPENSE No. 40	PROD. DIV. No. 41	EXPENSE No. 42
OTHER INCOME - DEDUCTIONS											
Miscellaneous Sales, Scrap, etc.	\$ - 0 -	\$ - 0 -	\$ 359.19	\$ 4,234.95	\$ - 0 -	\$ - 0 -	\$ - 0 -	\$ 4,624.14	\$ 1,975.16		
Commissions Earned	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	4,702.02	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	4,702.02	2,294.32		
Fire Claims	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	399.50	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	399.50	2.00		
Unclaimed Vagrs Charged off.	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	7.28	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	7.28			
Customers Credit Balances absorbed	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	301.28	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	301.28	253.36		
Miscellaneous Income	- 0 -	- 0 -	30.00	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	30.00	- 0 -		
Idle Plant Expense	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	29,545.82	- 0 -	29,545.82	544.42		
Miscellaneous Deductions	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -		
Profit on Soy Bean Sales	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	- 0 -	4,192.85	- 0 -	4,192.85	- 0 -		
	\$ - 0 -	\$ - 0 -	\$ 419.19	\$ 9,605.03	\$ - 0 -	\$ 21,692.67	\$ - 0 -	\$ 21,692.67	\$ 15,232.75	\$ 1,980.42	

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE - GEONICAL AND LEAD DIVISIONS
THE GLIDDEN COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
For the fiscal year ended October 31, 1935

FOR GEONICAL & PIONEER COMPANY, INC.										
ST. BELLEVILLE		DAVENPORT		CHILDSVILLE		HETALS		WESTON		
No. 10		No. 33		No. 35		No. 27		No. 28		
						REVENUES CO.		LEAD CO.		
						No. 27		No. 28		
TOTAL										
MANUFACTURING STATEMENT										
Buildings and Railroad Sidings	\$	5,512.54	\$	1,115.25	\$	3,235.14	\$	4,413.76	\$	17,869.50
Machinery and Equipment		29,138.04		13,757.08		23,312.02		4,707.14		104,835.37
Furniture and Fixtures		- 0 -		235.08		- 0 -		132.33		370.41
Autos and Trucks		- 0 -		426.09		- 0 -		426.09		426.09
Trains		- 0 -		- 0 -		- 0 -		- 0 -		- 0 -
Less: Dep'ts. Charged Out		- 0 -		- 0 -		- 0 -		- 0 -		- 0 -
TOTAL	\$	34,650.58	\$	14,936.45	\$	26,547.46	\$	7,134.49	\$	124,116.02
OPERATING STATEMENT										
Furniture and Fixtures	\$	434.35	\$	238.08	\$	351.02	\$	1,024.42	\$	2,963.95
Buildings - Rent		- 0 -		360.00		- 0 -		360.00		360.00
Autos - Sundries		- 0 -		- 0 -		210.40		136.40		230.40
TOTAL	\$	434.35	\$	598.08	\$	561.42	\$	1,520.82	\$	3,554.35
TOTAL	\$	15,024.96	\$	15,516.53	\$	27,128.88	\$	7110.37	\$	127,670.37

INTERPOLING - CHEMICAL AND FEED DIVISIONS
THE CLIDINE COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
For the fiscal year ended October 31, 1935

THE CHEMICAL & FERTILIZER CO., INC.
ST. HELENA OAKLAND COLLETSVILLE
NO. 10 NO. 11 NO. 15

RETAILS
KENTON CO.
NO. 27

MUSTON
LEAD CO.
NO. 28

CLIDINE SODA
PRODUCTS DIV.
NO. 17

TOTAL

INVENTORY - OCTOBER 31, 1934

RAW MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES			
Raw Materials	\$ 48,974.54	\$ 106,111.32	\$ 81,290.46
Packages and Packing Material	2,861.16	4,945.04	3,556.39
Vendors Drums	218.00	155.00	-0-
Inventory in Transit	1,852.76	-0-	1,815.10
Supplies	12,123.41	4,603.83	8,367.74
Steel Drums-Depreciated Book Value	\$ 66,261.87	\$ 115,619.19	\$ 95,051.69
TOTAL RAW MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES	\$ 132,031.74	\$ 242,444.38	\$ 199,712.38
IN PROCESS AND FINISHED			
In Process	\$ 20,654.37	\$ 6,430.34	\$ 20,188.75
Finished	\$ 157,504.82	\$ 84,750.94	\$ 125,321.26
At Plant	6,598.08	353.45	32,564.39
Warehouse Stocks	12,080.65	22,203.47	11,126.35
Consignments	\$ 178,163.49	\$ 107,310.89	\$ 189,111.70
Total Finished	\$ 196,811.86	\$ 113,741.21	\$ 209,802.45
TOTAL IN PROCESS AND FINISHED	\$ 217,466.23	\$ 120,171.55	\$ 229,985.20
TOTAL INVENTORY OCTOBER 31, 1934	\$ 349,497.97	\$ 362,615.93	\$ 429,697.58

INVENTORY - OCTOBER 31, 1935

RAW MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES			
Raw Materials	\$ 123,832.68	\$ 74,007.51	\$ 84,569.36
Packages and Packing Material	2,436.20	5,420.80	3,332.93
Vendors Drums	634.00	181.00	-0-
Inventory in Transit	15,963.22	367.71	89.52
Supplies	13,324.92	2,756.68	7,247.74
Steel Drums-Depreciated Book Value	\$ 156,191.02	\$ 82,733.70	\$ 95,239.57
TOTAL RAW MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES	\$ 312,381.82	\$ 166,400.80	\$ 200,469.12
IN PROCESS AND FINISHED			
In Process	\$ 37,686.22	\$ 5,441.61	\$ 17,613.15
Finished:			
At Plant	\$ 140,634.29	\$ 97,202.02	\$ 114,192.57
Warehouse Stocks	5,890.03	25,572.31	23,156.13
Consignments	10,514.29	-0-	10,674.12
Total Finished	\$ 157,038.61	\$ 122,774.33	\$ 148,022.82
TOTAL IN PROCESS AND FINISHED	\$ 194,724.83	\$ 128,216.94	\$ 165,835.97
TOTAL INVENTORY OCTOBER 31, 1935	\$ 507,106.65	\$ 294,617.74	\$ 366,305.09

INVENTORY DECREASED - INCREASED - DURING CURRENT YEAR

Raw Materials and Supplies	\$ 89,939.15	\$ 33,085.49	\$ 137.63
In Process and Finished	4,093.03	14,474.71	21,461.88
TOTAL:	\$ 94,032.18	\$ 47,560.20	\$ 159,099.51

226,833.19	\$ 13,456.00	\$ 99,855.45	\$ 576,580.94
1,412.77	13,678.09	-0-	26,675.45
56.85	-0-	-0-	433.85
5,409.34	33,930.00	-0-	42,913.20
6,182.76	551.80	-0-	32,251.54
240,054.91	\$ 61,815.69	\$ 99,855.45	\$ 678,558.98
9,556.15	-0-	-0-	9,556.15
249,651.06	\$ 61,815.69	\$ 99,855.45	\$ 688,455.13
65,979.50	\$ 88,360.25	-0-	\$ 201,613.21
139,607.73	\$ 128,629.08	-0-	\$ 635,813.83
6,236.05	9,312.68	-0-	59,164.62
15,587.34	3,654.21	-0-	84,644.74
163,441.12	\$ 141,539.99	-0-	\$ 179,623.19
229,420.62	\$ 229,956.24	-0-	\$ 381,235.49
479,071.68	\$ 201,772.13	\$ 99,855.45	\$ 683,692.53

329,154.33	\$ 23,559.92	\$ 21,555.25	\$ 656,709.07
1,767.39	7,622.62	747.58	21,347.52
111.50	-0-	-0-	926.50
18,053.77	86,890.00	6,723.57	128,087.79
7,886.64	421.22	4,407.23	36,004.48
356,953.68	\$ 118,523.76	\$ 33,433.63	\$ 843,075.36
6,979.60	-0-	859.31	7,838.91
363,933.28	\$ 118,523.76	\$ 34,292.94	\$ 850,914.27
166,556.66	\$ 81,020.73	-0-	\$ 308,327.37
194,018.90	\$ 9,626.39	\$ 6,515.99	\$ 562,190.16
16,249.44	8,114.56	65,039.41	146,021.88
12,402.57	820.60	-0-	54,611.58
224,670.91	\$ 18,561.55	\$ 71,555.40	\$ 762,823.62
191,236.57	\$ 99,582.28	\$ 71,555.40	\$ 1,071,153.99
755,169.63	\$ 218,106.04	\$ 105,848.34	\$ 1,932,065.26

114,282.32	\$ 56,707.87	\$ 65,562.49	\$ 162,459.14
161,615.04	110,313.96	71,555.40	83,914.59
276,897.37	\$ 167,021.83	\$ 137,117.89	\$ 323,373.73